UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFU	ULLY		· •		
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [options					.
J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Add	dress)	·			•
<u></u>					
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 600 N. 18TH STREET	I				
BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291			Shelby Chit	0037390 1/4 \$3 y Judge of Pro	h-+- AI
	•		02/04/2009	03:39:14PM FI	LED/CERT
	•				
		TH	E ABOVE SPACE IS F	OR FILING OFFIC	E USE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert onl 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ly <u>one</u> debtor name (1a or 1t) - do not abbreviate or combine	names		<u> </u>
16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	F	IRSTNAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFF
1c. MAILING ADDRESS			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COU
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'LINFO RE 11e. TYPE OF	FORGANIZATION 1	f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZA		ANIZATIONAL ID #, if) US
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR		.JUNISDICTION OF ORGANIZA	i jig. One	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NA 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ME - insert only <u>one</u> debtor	name (2a or 2b) - do not abbrev	ate or combine names		
Za, Unganization s manie	•			· •	•
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FI	RST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFF
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	· CI	TY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUN
	;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	AL		US
Ed. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	FORGANIZATION 2f.	JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZAT	10N 2g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if	any
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASS	IGNEE of ASSIGNOR S/P)	insert only <u>one</u> secured party na	me (3a or 3b)		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIR	STNAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFF
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CIT	Y	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUN
600 N. 18TH STREET	В	IRMINGHAM	_ AL	35291	US
This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:	•				
THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WI			IDENCE LOCAT	TED ON THE	PROPERTY
	INAINCING STAT	EMENI:	•		
BRAND: //ane					
11/# 4TWR402	24A 1000.	H MHY	TEC3F2	24R1111	Δ
	14				
S# 74/574V	•		12 JUN 1	V	•
S# 1415741		R14080000		•	
M# 4TWR402	24A/000	A M# 4	TEC3F2		0,4

NAME OF FIRST THRITIR ITS OF THE ON RELATED FINANT INTO S	STATEMENT.	┪				
NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING S 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					-	
96_INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIC	X				
Dyan Dale			611 68 1 6 11			
MISCELLANEOUS:				4000037300		
			Shelby	Coty ludge -4	4 \$38.90	
			02/04/2	009 03:39:14F	Probate,AL PM FILED/CERT	
			•	•	•	
ADDITIONAL DEPTODIC EVACITIES LECAL MARKET				IS FOR FILING O	FFICE USE ONLY.	·
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME- insert only on 11a ORGANIZATION'S NAME	<u>ne name (11a or 11b) - do not abbre</u>	viate or combine nan	nes	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
			,	T		
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	11g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#,	if any	
ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S or ASSIGNOR S/P	P'S NAME - insert only one name	(12a or 12b)			NON	VE_
12a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	O TENTE - Inscribing one natio	. (1200)				
	•	FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME				
	FIRST NAME	<u> </u>	MIDDLE	VAME	SUFFIX	,
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME MAILING ADDRESS	FIRST NAME			POSTAL CODE	SUFFIX	
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted	CMY	iption:				
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate:	CITY	iption:				
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE	CITY	iption:				
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE	CITY	iption:				
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE	CITY	iption:				
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE	d 16. Additional collateral descri	iption:	STATE	POSTAL CODE		
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE	d 16. Additional collateral descri		STATE	POSTAL CODE		
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE	d 16. Additional collateral descri		STATE	POSTAL CODE		
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE	d 16. Additional collateral descri		STATE	POSTAL CODE		
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TTACHED DEED.	d 16. Additional collateral descri		STATE	POSTAL CODE		
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE	d 16. Additional collateral descri		STATE	POSTAL CODE		
MAILING ADDRESS This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. Description of real estate: HE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED ON THE TTACHED DEED. Trached Deed.	d 16. Additional collateral descri		STATE	POSTAL CODE		

This instrument was prepared by:

Send Tax Notice to:

Dale K Dyar

Michael C. Dodd 513 Lorna Square

Birmingham, Alabama 35216

(Address)

389 Birmingham Street Montevallo, Alabama 35115-7937

WARRANTY DEEU

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

20090204000037390 3/4 \$38.90 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/04/2009 03:39:14PM FILED/CERT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That in consideration of Eighty-Five Thousand and 00/100 (\$85.000.00) Dollars to the undersigned grantor, or grantors in hand paid by the grantees herein, the receipt whercof is acknowledged, I/we,

Julia W. Bell, an unmarried woman,

(herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more) do, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

Dale K Dyar,

(herein referred to as grantce, whether one or more), the following described real estate situated in SHELBY County, Alabama, to-wit:

A part of Lots 21 and 22, Block 1, Birmingham Junction, as recorded in Deed Book 14, Page 239, in the Office of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, and more accurately described as follows:

Commence at the SW corner of Lot 21, Birmingham Junction as recorded in Deed Book 14, Page 239, in the Office of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, and run East along the South line of said Lot 21 for a distance of 139.14 feet to point of beginning. Thence continue East along the last described course for a distance of 88.43 feet; thence left 87 degrees 39 minutes and run North for a distance of 175.00 feet; thence left 92 degrees 21 minutes and run West for a distance of 88.43 fect; thence left 87 degrees 39 minutes and run South for a distance of 175.00 feet to the point of beginning. -

Mineral and mining rights excepted.

Subject to current taxes, easements and restrictions of record.

\$86,734.00 of the purchase price recited above was paid with a first mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, to the said GRANTEE, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I/we do for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am/we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I/we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I/we will and my/our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands and scals, this the 30th day of October, 2008.

· Leurenaum and a some problès en erich for said Courte in 537d State Institut Cetter Bet

WITNESS:	Julia W. Bell, by her attorney in fact, Margaret G. Ward
	Julia W. Bell, by her attorney in fact, Margaret G. Ward
STATE OF ALABANIA	Jeneral Admin Indgenati

That in consideration of Eighty-Five Thousand and 00/100 (\$85.300.00) Ixollars to the undersigned grantor, or grantors in hand paid by the grantees herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged. I/we.

Julia W. Bell, an unmarried woman,

(herein referred to as grantor, whether one or more) do, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto

Dale K Dyar,

(herein referred to as grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate situated in SHELBY County, Alabama, to-wit:

A part of Lots 21 and 22, Block 1, Birmingham Junction, as recorded in Deed Book 14, Page 239, in the Office of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, and more accurately described as follows:

Commence at the SW corner of Lot 21, Birmingham Junction as recorded in Deed Book 14, Page 239, in the Office of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama, and run East along the South line of said Lot 21 for a distance of 139.14 feet to point of beginning. Thence continue East along the last described course for a distance of 88.43 'eet; thence left 87 degrees 39 minutes and run North for a distance of 175.00 feet; thence left 92 degrees 21 minutes and run West for a distance of 88.43 feet; thence left 87 degrees 39 minutes and run South for a distance of 175.00 feet to the point of beginning. .

Mineral and mining rights excepted.

Subject to current taxes, easements and restrictions of record.

586,734.00 of the purchase price recited above was paid with a first mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, to the said GRANTEE, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I/we do for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am/we are lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I/we have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I/we will and my/our heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have set our hands and seels, this the 30th day of October, 2008.

W	TNESS:
, 5*6 116	(Scal) Julia W. Bell, by her attorney in fact, Margaret G. Ward
SI	ATE OF ALABAMA) General Acknowledgement
JE	fferson county)
AL ABA	the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby certify that Recently Coward, under Power of Attorney for JULIA W. BELL, whose name is signed to the Recently Coward, and who is known to me acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed the contents of the conveyance, she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. Roll of the same bears date. Notary Public Notary Public
	#11 ### # # 11 #### ## # # #

20090204000037390 4/4 \$38.90

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 02/04/2009 03:39:14PM FILED/CERT